

Statute of the Committee for Strategic Planning of Research

of Hamburg University of Technology

Status:

decided in the 109th meeting of the Academic Senate on

26.10.2016 and approved by the Presidential Board on 24.10.2018

Official Release



§ 1 Scope of the Statutes

(1) These statutes apply to the Committee for Strategic Planning of Research (AsPF) of the TUHH.

§ 2 Position oft he Committee

(1) According to § 12 of the Basic Regulations of the TUHH, the Committee for Strategic Planning of Research is a committee of the Academic Senate. It advises and supports the Academic Senate with regard to its tasks. It is not authorized to make decisions.

§ 3 Tasks of the Committee

- (1) The Committee for Strategic Planning of Research will deal with the following tasks:
 - a. Advising on the long-term further development of the research competence fields of the TUHH.
 - b. Advising on the initiation of and participation in cross-university research initiatives and programs.
 - c. Consultation on the establishment and dissolution of research focus centers.

§ 4 Members of the Committee

- (1) Members of the Committee for Strategic Planning of Research are:
 - a. the Vice President Research
 - b. one professorial representative of each research focus and special research area of the TUHH
 - c. one research associate with PhD
 - d. one member of the technical administrative staff
 - e. one student.
- (2) The members specified in b. to e. will be elected to the committee by the Academic Senate. The members under b. to d. will be elected for a term in office two years. The members according to e. are elected for a term of one year.
- (3) The chairperson is elected from among the professorial members. A deputy member shall be elected for each member.
- (4) Additional advisory guests may be called in.

COURTESY TRANSLATION WITHOUT LEGALLY BINDING EFFECT

§ 5 Entry into Force

(1) This statute shall enter into force after approval by the TUHH Presidential Board and on the day following its publication at TUHH.

This translation of the "Satzung des Ausschusses zur strategischen Planung der Forschung der Technischen Universität Hamburg (Satzung ASPF)" is intended solely as a convenience to the non-German-reading public. Any discrepancies or differences that may exist between this translation and the official German version are not binding and have no legal effect for compliance or enforcement purposes.